

15 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 260/2025
IQBAL SINGH Vs. STATE
FIR No. 354/2015
(Dwarka Sector-23)

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Parminder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for revisionist/
petitioner.

Sh. Ritendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State/
respondent.

Matter is at the stage of consideration on
maintainability of the present revision petition.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist seeks an adjournment on
the grounds that he has misplaced his case file.

Matter is pending on the same purpose since last
several dates.

Matter is adjournment subject to payment of Cost of
Rs. 2,000/- to be paid by the petition in the DLSA, South West,
Dwarka.

Put up for consideration on maintainability subject to
last and final opportunity/ producing the receipt of the cost paid
for **19.09.2025**.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC) Dwarka Courts
29.07.2025