

20 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 260/2025
IQBAL SINGH Vs. STATE
FIR No. 354/2015
(Dwarka Sector-23)

01.08.2026

Present: None for revisionist.

Sh. Manish Sidhawat, Ld. Addl. PP for State/
respondent no. 1.

Sh. M. K. Shah, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.

Matter is at the stage of orders/ clarification.

Be awaited till 4:00 PM.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
01.08.2026

At 4:00 PM,

Present: As above.

Vide my separate order dictated and announced in
the open court today, present revision petition is dismissed.

TCR be sent back to Ld. Trial Court alongwith copy
of this order for information and compliance, if any.

Revision petition be consigned to record room after
compliance of necessary legal formalities.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
01.08.2026